



City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

e se .

File Number

Title

Status

R-2003-0312

Resolution

In Committee

Resolution to approve bid of Super Excavators, Inc., for installation of sanitary sewer (micro-tunneled) in easements 277' south of W. Greenfield Ave. from S. 82 St. to S. 84 St., in the amount of \$665,362.00

Introduced: 10/21/2003

Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE	RECOMM	ENDATION _	approv	e			
ACTION DATE: 19/21/2003 SIGNATURE O	MOVER ———————————————————————————————————	SECONDER	Barczak Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Sengstock Trudell Vitale Weigel TOTAL	AYE S ER)	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
Chair	Rose	Vice-	Chair		Memb	per	
COMMON CO	UNCIL AC	TION Qd	eot				
ACTION DATE: 10-21-03	MOVER	SECONDER	Barczak Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Sengstock Trudell Vitale Weigel TOTAL	AYE V V V V V V V V V V V V V	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED



COMMITTEES OF THE WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL 2003

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE

Chair: Alderperson Czaplewski V.C.: Alderperson Kopplin Alderpersons: Barczak

> Lajsic Reinke

ADVISORY

Chair: Alderperson Reinke V.C.: Alderperson Vitale Alderpersons: Kopplin Lajsic

Narlock

LICENSE AND HEALTH

Chair: Alderperson Barczak V.C.: Alderperson Sengstock

Alderpersons: Kopplin Trudell

5 c L 10 7

Vitale

SAFETY AND DEVELOPMENT

Chair: Alderperson Lajsic V.C.: Alderperson Weigel Alderpersons: Czaplewski Narlock Reinke

PUBLIC WORKS

Chair: Alderperson Narlock V.C.: Alderperson Trudell Alderpersons: Sengstock Weigel Vitale

w. 819. 7 .



City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2003-0312

Final Action:

10-21-03

Resolution to approve bid of Super Excavators, Inc., for installation of sanitary sewer (micro-tunneled) in easements 277' south of W. Greenfield Ave. from S. 82 St. to S. 84 St., in the amount of \$665,362.00

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of Super Excavators, Inc., for 2003 Project No. 33 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of Super Excavators, Inc. for 2003 Project No.33:

Sanitary Sewer (Micro-Tunneled) Easements 277' South of W. Greenfield Ave. from S. 82 St. to S. 84 St. (Plan File No(s). S-1273)

for the sum of Six Hundred Sixty-five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-two dollars (\$665,362.00)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Sanitary Sewer Funds.

Eng03-033

ADOPTED

Paul M. Ziehler, CAO, Clerk/Treasurer

APPROVED

eannette Bell, Mayor

CITY OF WEST ALLIS 2003 Project No. 33 **Bid Opening - 10/16/03**

SANITARY SEWER (MICRO-TUNNELED)
Easements 277' South of W. Greenfield Ave. from S. 82 St. to S. 84 St.

		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		
		Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Michels Pipeline Construction 16500 W. Rogers Drive New Berlin, WI 53151		James Cape & Sons Company 6422 N. Hwy. 31 P. O. Box 044580 Racine, WI 53404-7012		Engineering & construction Innovations, Inc. 1334 Wildwood Road St. Cloud, MN 56303		
	ITEM	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 2	24" dia. Sanitary Sewer (Micro-Tunneled)	744 lin. ft.	548.00	407,712.00	534.00	397,296.00	560.00	416,640.00	1,250.00	930,000.00
2 1	12" dia. Sanitary Sewer (Tunneled)	50 lin. ft.	1,040.00	52,000.00	1,600.00	80,000.00	1,090.00	54,500.00	410.00	20,500.00
	6'0" dia. Sanitary Dropshaft Manhole (1)	31 vert. ft.	1,850.00	57,350.00	2,800.00	86,800.00	4,000.00	124,000.00	1,785.00	55,335.00
4 (6'0" dia. O.D. Sanitary Dropshaft Manhole	27 vert. ft.	2,250.00	60,750.00	2,925.00	78,975.00	3,200.00	86,400.00	1,065.00	28,755.00
	6'0" dia. Sanitary Dropshaft Manhole	-				-				
	w/Overflow (1)	33 vert. ft.	1,900.00	62,700.00	3,400.00	112,200.00	2,600.00	85,800.00	980.00	32,340.00
6	Dual ¾" dia. Flow Meter Conduit	8 lin. ft.	150.00	1,200.00	375.00	3,000.00	100.00	800.00	210.00	1,680.00
7 5	5" Walk Replacement	100 sq. ft.	5.00	500.00	6.50	650.00	6.00	600.00	3.00	300.00
81	nside Drop Connection	1 unit	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	31,110.00	31,110.00
9 (Cut Through Steel Bracing	1 unit	500.00	500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
10	Type "B" Pavement Replacement	90 sq. yds.	55.00	4,950.00	40.00	3,600.00	60.00	5,400.00	40.00	3,600.00
	Type "C" Pavement Replacement	90 sq. yds.	40.00	3,600.00	35.00	3,150.00	40.00	3,600.00	30.00	2,700.00
12	Pavement Ties	80 units	5.00	400.00	8.00	640.00	7.00	560.00	8.00	640.00
13	nlet Protection Barriers	4 units	50.00	200.00	140.00	560.00	500.00	2,000.00	50.00	200.00
14 Traffic Control		1 lump sum	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	14,150.00	14,150.00
Low Bidder is bolded			665,362.00		799,871.00		829,800.00		1,123,810.00	